
〔香川〕

順位 市町村名 No. 農家数 面積
農家数
割合

農家数
積算割

合

面積割
合

面積積
算割合

販売農
家数

販売農家
面積

自給的
農家数

自給的農
家面積

1 香川町 362-00 1,110 520 2.4 2.4 2.0 2.0 643 432 467 88

2 綾南町 382-00 1,546 1,011 3.3 5.6 3.8 5.8 1,162 938 384 73

3 山本町 422-00 901 593 1.9 7.6 2.3 8.1 640 544 261 49

4 大野原町 424-00 1,452 946 3.1 10.7 3.6 11.7 1,121 882 331 65

5 牟礼町 342-00 444 191 0.9 11.6 0.7 12.4 244 154 200 37

6 仁尾町 427-00 464 304 1.0 12.6 1.2 13.6 330 280 134 24

7 坂出市 203-00 2,463 1,201 5.2 17.8 4.6 18.1 1,435 1,017 1,028 184

8 高瀬町 421-00 1,858 1,190 4.0 21.8 4.5 22.6 1,327 1,088 531 102

9 仲南町 405-00 741 576 1.6 23.4 2.2 24.8 610 551 131 25

10 三野町 423-00 961 510 2.0 25.4 1.9 26.8 608 441 353 69

11 高松市 201-00 7,629 4,083 16.2 41.6 15.5 42.3 5,097 3,599 2,532 485

12 豊浜町 428-00 404 312 0.9 42.5 1.2 43.5 305 294 99 18

13 さぬき市 206-00 3,641 2,209 7.7 50.2 8.4 51.9 2,621 2,013 1,020 197

14 庵治町 343-00 251 77 0.5 50.8 0.3 52.2 89 48 162 30

15 綾歌町 384-00 1,168 785 2.5 53.2 3.0 55.2 902 734 266 51

16 丸亀市 202-00 2,245 1,005 4.8 58.0 3.8 59.0 1,357 832 888 173

17 綾上町 381-00 1,039 649 2.2 60.2 2.5 61.4 781 600 258 49

18 善通寺市 204-00 1,897 1,066 4.0 64.3 4.1 65.5 1,320 954 577 112

19 塩江町 361-00 459 186 1.0 65.2 0.7 66.2 243 146 216 41

20 宇多津町 386-00 200 67 0.4 65.7 0.3 66.5 75 43 125 24

21 直島町 364-00 57 7 0.1 65.8 0.0 66.5 - - 57 7

22 三木町 341-00 2,037 1,170 4.3 70.1 4.4 70.9 1,406 1,047 631 123

23 詫間町 426-00 543 162 1.2 71.3 0.6 71.5 163 97 380 65

24 琴南町 401-00 523 276 1.1 72.4 1.0 72.6 361 244 162 32

25 多度津町 404-00 869 406 1.8 74.2 1.5 74.1 546 345 323 61

26 豊中町 425-00 1,208 687 2.6 76.8 2.6 76.7 879 626 329 61

27 香南町 363-00 669 433 1.4 78.2 1.6 78.4 481 396 188 37

28 飯山町 385-00 1,048 608 2.2 80.5 2.3 80.7 746 548 302 59

29 観音寺市 205-00 2,166 1,210 4.6 85.1 4.6 85.3 1,418 1,062 748 147

30 東かがわ市 207-00 2,152 1,323 4.6 89.6 5.0 90.3 1,481 1,194 671 129

31 財田町 429-00 661 550 1.4 91.1 2.1 92.4 514 523 147 27

32 琴平町 403-00 380 223 0.8 91.9 0.8 93.3 246 198 134 25

33 満濃町 402-00 1,598 989 3.4 95.3 3.8 97.0 1,177 906 421 83

34 内海町 321-00 359 90 0.8 96.0 0.3 97.4 75 44 284 46

35 国分寺町 383-00 967 392 2.1 98.1 1.5 98.9 541 311 426 81

36 土庄町 322-00 627 213 1.3 99.4 0.8 99.7 246 147 381 66

37 池田町 323-00 274 85 0.6 100.0 0.3 100.0 130 60 144 25

47,011 26,305


